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I'dePendent auditor{ rcPori

to ihc Sh'r'holdcrs olBn'gl'dcsh ShiPPing CorDomtion

Rcoort on th€ Audil of(he Fin'nci'l slatemenls

\L e nare audited lhe lina.cial slatements of tsAN(; LA DES H Slll l llNC CORPOIIATION f lhe CorNrrlio!") \hicir conrnise lhc

strlenrcnl olfinancial position ds at l0(h.,unc' 2020 lnd thcst'lenrcnl of pftnil or bss and (nh( comprchensire inco'rc slalemox ol

"i...", 
,', .lr",q,;;.:i;;.."nr ofcdh 0or* ibr rlrc ler then endcd anl noes ro the nrancial staienrenrs' includnrg a summar, or

sisnjficant !c.ou.liig Poli.Les.

h onr onnnon. the acconpanvmg financral {nlemcnts gilc a lruc ud fan \ ierv ofrhe nnancial posillon d fi' corpomiion s at 30

i;;";;:;l ;;; ;; ;;;;..t"r p,-..ro-,.* -,r ;r, *ir norvs lir the r-ear trre cnded in lccordance $ith inr'rnationar Finin'ial

ii'Jr..i.-!"-"'a.',ii,'.i'l as adopted in Binehdeslr. B'neladesh ShiPpiis corporarion  ct 201? the Sccuirics and l\chanPc

Rules 1987 and o$er applicable laws lnd rcgul'tions'

ve conLluctcd rur audil in ,ccordance rvirh lnleaurio al srdndards o AuLliling (lSAr. our rcsNnsibilides nnder thosc st'nd' s

.r. i*ir,", i.r.r,l.,t i. rhe Audirots Responsibilities for thc Audir ot the rinAnciar srarcDenls sccrion ol our rctor1. \!c 
^ie

,,i.."1.""iii.c"r-r"nn.ccortan;c*nhrhcerhical,equtrcmenrrhalarer.lelmttoournuditofrhc.nn,ncialstatcmensin
B,nllndestr. ud \!. hrve tirlfitled our orhcr etlrical responsibititics in rccornrncc rvith thcse requneme.ts ve hcliere thal lhe audil

a'n;mc 
"e 

hNeobtaiftd is sullicicm.nd 
'urDrriate 

1o rr'lide ablsis r'r'urorinion'

KrJ Audit Nlrtlcrs (K,\M)

Kcrnuditnn(ersdethosemancrslhri,nrourtrolessbnaljudgereni.[ereolnutsignillc'ncenrth'. 
dil 

'frlP 
finrrii'l

:i;il;;;;,;:;;;;J,;;. 1,".",.n*"*'.,ar'-*d;rhcone\tortheruditortrt lindroidrsrirc'rdrr'iNhore a'd

i. ,l-,i',g tl".',1i,"" 
"pri,nr 

rhcreon. and se do nol prolide a sctxnle ofinio on these nrxtters

l', l,glx ,,ftl" !,,.11lt.t tt,.'Irgh degr.c .l co,ntle\ill ifd dsriinales

..d asu rptnms gile sc lo an hctascd risk ol accounli|g

br rccognizirg reveruc as pan olour audit Futhennore in order

mitigxle lhc inhercnt risk in lhis au.lil irca. o r dllil alproa

restirs of rhc controls and substanriv. rudit

As*sine the ilvoicirg and neasure ent stslenr np to entries ii

. Assessilg dre envnonnrent ol lhc me.surenre l a\ \vell as

rcleln l srslems supportirg lhe.ccounling oltlenuc'
.Ass.$iirg conrrch ibr s)sleNs md procedures sufPorliDg relcnuc

'nir\r,r.nrcnts- 
$c $sesscd the Corporalion's proccrses and

in accorddce Nith cootract.

.Testing the rclenue rcoogoition in Linc \vilh contract rnd ftporting

.Exd.r nr ing cunomer irloices and tceipls olp.lnlenl on a tesl

Ne .$cssed thc accounllng ellects olne\! busires end

price models. Wc as$(ed ourrL\cs ol Ure afpropriinrrcqi 'f 
the

NitenE. hoccsses. and Controls in pl.ce and $at the enimatc\ ! d

u,*,,pil."o -"4" rry ."'ogcnrenl arc nrltci.ntl, doflinlenred and

substa.tialed lo ensure that revef ue is Propcrll tcognised'

oIBDT 2-799.001.41i is rcco-$iscd in th.

.l .rcfil or los and othcr compthensite i'rcome ol dre

Co.poration. ThE natcri.l itcm is bjecl to considdable

inhircnt isk due to drc conpleritt of the svsten nccesarr_ Ibr

H recolnilion. semut err. lnd rc(rdirs considcnne

..o,,ll J ro' . l rh' . ^ rd i,i..'d '' rcrt . rrot 'rlr
htern;lionll Fiianciil Reportnrg Slandarl l5 "Revenuc

Contracts with Cu$odes". Therclore, theE is a sk

relcnue benrg misstated as d result ol faullv esii,nations

dGcounts. iircenlives. rebales and exch.nge nles

refcr to lhe notc # 26 & 27 to t!41!!!!i4!g!94lll!

A
/b-i ,,' ,11

\Qje'

:

'irrl



RcvieNed the managenenas a$e$ment ol i,npairnrent

ollhe iu rccconomi. benel'lis ofthe dssels.

Ite\ie$ed drc nrtern.l conlrol syster implenrcDtcd by

includi!g obseNnrg the pro.c$ ofnxrxgeme.t's Jcarend phlsi.al

. Tesled o. samtle basis the p|rsicai condilion oadrc assets

lor safesuardinA of drose assels

. Tesred the operalirg effectiveness of ker contoh ortr

lh. a$cts teco.le idlc. ob{lesces. danragc,nd there is a plm to

disconlinuc orrstructLtre lhc opctatio. io \Yhich lhc asr'\ belo.gs

Plcisc relerto notc r 5lo lhe fin,n.ial strtements.

phnr and equipmenl (PPE) eFresenrs ab.ut 7l%

'..c. 
o rlr i 4rPur-r.on uci,. '. ' . 'ir. r i3l i.'''

ihc linancial sralcments. l'PE in.ludes fleel lcsscls

Managemenl's rcvies reg.rdinC dciemin.lion oai

involrcs inrccaning lnd discounli.g tuirrrt cdh flo$ and

snn xon of rccoverrble imounls \rllich arc inhet.llv

unertain. TIis h one of the key judenental ueas that

audit has concentrated on.

land trnd bulldnrg being parls oaPPE. There is

isk $herher.rarket \.lue of llose assels cou d maleriallv

ol.ondarlctabilily and adsc risk ol iflpainncnt

Measu,cment ol Deferred Tax

.\\.obuined rn undostanding olthe CoDoralions kel, co.trols

Pleaserefertonot.#19&37tothefinanci.lst tement (An,erure:

.we also i$ess.d the completeness and accuracl ollb. dala used

ih. .dnntrli.ns oa future 10xib1e nrconrc. $e asse$cd

assu.rttions. conlrols- rccognilion and,nelsurcment ol deiercd

. Finally. {e assessed tLc appropriale ess a.d prtse.l.tion

disclosuresis pcr 'lAS l2lnco,ne Ta\".

rcoenirion and medsurement of dclertd ld NseG /liahility and

the assunr nrns used in .stimating the corporalion's lirlure taxlblc

lhe Coeor,tun hNe rcpofted ner detctrcd tlx

has delercd rax Ii.billO lbr tenrFo(ry dlLc,c.ces

defc td tax xssel lor deductible ieorporat ditleE.ces \!hi

hrs bee! ncttcd oft .s bolh lcvied upon sanr. ruthornl.

BDI {28,210 9l,1xs il ll]th June.2020. Corp

Signlu.ant jLdge re.r is rcquned in r.latidr ro defenld

...'. 
'. 

rl.!" l. 
".nr,.rrP_'J. 

i, ) ior!c'r ',

orer R nu beroftears.

Ihe c.q)ralion opcmtes rn Lufundcd grxtLrit) schemc lbr its Our

monlhs A p*iod olsix inorths is uken.s x full

\le have l.ken i,rto cotrsideralion lhe con\rcxil ofrccounlnrg and

Frnrxne ls cmpb)ecs. Gratui\ fitr shoE .nrrloyees is.DiscussirqwiththemlnaAencntrcsar.tingpolic!olDrcvisnnr.nd
.oir. I l rrv r.r id r,r.r. i rr rr e..'l.p 1\r;rhc e.l.edpo.l\.,. corpor..fo

conrptcted )enr ofscr!i.c lnd gFtuir! lbr !ioll eoplo\!e, i.l.a..,r.,r,L'o,, 
or p,o,,. r\JntlI i]\!ncninr.

p,.!ided a( ore month ro xlo nronths lerlni,ral bijr na]. subnJ,(t\c ;,,^r,ru$ pertonn.d n( uLting vou.hins. ncc

dcFendins on the lcnslh of scNic $biecr ro ! mdnnum 
lll*,"r ,,.,, an! r,\ioq rn ounr\ ru rh( approfliarc underlli

Nlan.gemenr js Esponsibte for the oiher infoflnation. The olher infomration conprises all ofthe nrlomr.(ion in tlc Annual Report

bui does not includethc tinaDci.l statemcnls od nudilols repoftdrerton

Our opinion on the financi.l sEicments does not colcr tlre olher nrfoflnlrion and Ne do nol cxp,ess a,u lom olassumnce concluslot

Ir connection $ith our.udji ofthe financiilstatcments. our iesponsibility is to read lhe olhcr nrhm.tion a.d. in doing so, consider

\vh.thcr rte orher i,rfomarion is ,narcrially i'rconsistenr uilh tbe fin.ncial slatcnrents or ou knorvlcdge obtdined h the audit or

othenyise appcarsb be materlally nrisstated

It b6cd on rhe $ork $chare perfonned. $e concluderhlr thcrc is a nrdterialnisslalemcnt olthis Dth* infoanalion. \Ye ar required

ro repor thal lact \!e lialc nolhingio reDort in lnis regard.

Rcsponsibilitics otNlanag€mtnl and Thosc Ch,rg.d \tith Governance for thc Finsncial Statemois

Ntanagdnent is rcsponsible for thc prcparutio. of frnancial stateden6 llal give a true dnd hn vieN ii accordance wilh lFRSs,

B.ngtadestr Shippine CortioratioD Acr 20l7. rhe Sccuriries lnd Exchangc Rrles I98? dnd olher applicablc laNs .Dd regulalions and

tor such nrternilconrml as r.nagemcnt deterdines is necessary to enlble lhe preparatioD ol financiol statenrenls ihat are lite fron

llr prep.rihC thc lininciiL statcmenis. management is responsible ior ssc$ing the Corporalion's abililv to conlinue !s a going

corcenr, disclosing. as applicable. rnattes rclaled lo Eoioe cotrcem and using thc going concern basis of accountnrg unless

m.nagenrcnl either irteods lo liquidalethc Coryor^tion or to ccasc oper.lions, or hos no rcalistic dlernative but to do so

I hose charged wi$ Covcmance lre responsiblc ior o!*seeilgthc Corpor^lion financial rcpodrg Process.
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.\uditor's Rcspo'sibilitics for the Audir ofthe Finan'ixl Slaretuents

n'.' .'b,"1.\. '. 
oc " ':rlr-''|oL '\ 'r( ' t"rL'r',r-kn'':1'"::: '::: 1:'' i;: ll":'l

,i*,,:, ii't -,1 ; 
"'"ttj:;;*1i, 

,,lii*:*it,*ili';i':r' 
;; ::r ,'':::'r

.ituodbll h. c\P(Ied o rnfu

As p. ol an audit nr accordance {ith tSAs' \!e exercrse Prolessnrnaliudgncnt 
nnd nMirrhnr prcllssional stcpticisnr thi{rughou! lhe

:,::'"",,,,..',,".',*"''l:li:r:'::l"Jl:I:i,h"i:i:,li:Xfili]lllltl6l":'lXlt;rffirn-m"\ nd."' 'n' r'l' "r'rr 
u'' 'l,l'.", 

r' ir"n"'r trr< e-r'$r'sr! '-' - 
r'p''" ' Jh'J'

pco,r r!{.!Le.cp:t-:::-t.:,,;:,..,.:il":l#";l.,llii"l'.:,;:':;:1";::T''}l;,:::. " -"
li*irr',r'*:uam$:::::iill'ti::i*il";'i:*li:',*'^l"*:il**:*:rl:::::"iii::i'*'**ili:,:il;..i r * ,,,i * , ,n l.*,.e . .*:, :l::"ff::[:];:::]#' ".ir," ",i",a" "r 

i""-", -"-r
"sr,,,4"".,o'rt'"'rt*i'" 

iorCcr' tr't'nrrou! tr ' , - r--:^- -,/n nr.{:edries lhlt are aPpI!as tiaurt mar- involre coltusin' ibrcuv semuu -'_"- " " - ' 
, -i-- -,,/i -r .edries lhlt are aPptulrilte in dre

obtu n an unde.,aldiie o,. in,*-, -T::i::::l::::l,i;,i:';" X,::flJ:.'J)''l i:ilifi::ji::llil::"i""'''"'obuin !n und 5,J!ri' c 01 ,n"'" 't1l::::::::".H:'.['li::1i:"1:dil;4"*.ia'1ion's intern'r conrol

:,(m, stu$. hrrt nat ltr tlt fur po'e "r 
c\pre!'rfE . w""_ - 

,,,-.-...-,^,n,inr.stidatesaf{lielateddir.icu.,sLanccs. r t not r'r dre **"'"'' ""'"'" " 
"";;;,u,n. 

,.",.,,,0,."",, ,,l] 
"".,,utrri,rg 

.stidates af{r nl.ted disclo$ues

trxhrtc the apprcliateness olaccounting policies usc

made by manigenenl 
c orLhc so ng cuncero brs,, u,,.-,:t ,:Ll:::l?lll: ::li:":l'li:,,,.,'d. n',,,.^p'.." ""-''19'''^1, ' :.;',:;. '. ",.mo,,o'. 'h.'.,-:", ":l '., j",,,eo,,dJ.

.":;;l"l']::. ,'.;:1,:";':1J,,',r": .^,.::ll;l:::,1"1" :';:::i:l:J.;:'J. 3c nJeq' c o

, l:;::: ;;":. i: '",|:' l:'"'.'.,i';'i,:':.i..,;:-:",..,,p.,*., 'c,r",..J:' '' 
Do" I'o\r ('

I:.':l*i::.:,-'",:ll;.;" ,; .',. "o'o'i:''| 
r e 

''!'!u

. ,\ ,1 ,,c "jt, "- :l:"",.",,::l::;l lj.lJiil.;-,1,1 ll'."^ :, , ' ' " " '
nnrn!LrLitJtcnuLr\ rcprL5cnt Lhe uL dcLr\trri uiL >J"

\\...o'inL,.c.."i" o'e 
"'''""i"1.:.,:.". .:i.l:.:'.;:]:'':,"l;,J,:l::ill;;.:;;i';:'^ 

L' dlad

.iorLll!Jnl J r,Ir I Ll nls' trr(ludiog 3n) \rgntr'(r'rL "' '

Rcrd'idorh(rLe$t!n'lrRi':::ll:,:i:::::,:::^.,,0,1andLhesecuririesa.dE\chmgerurcsresr'Nedhorcpo ihat:

1,d..ld.trtrs$Lrh th. BJrqlJdc\h sh Pni€(.'rn!roLo' r'*-",,.,* 
0"., 

"r"r, 
*,,",",".1ge and beriet {cr. ncce\laq tur lhc

r, \r Li\e r'btJrncd Jtt rhe iihnturi'{ LLI c\p!rrr

'' 
",]-....t.", "''n" ""''"'ade 

Lruc "rrn'rrrun l'ii'i, 
"," 

*"" *-.* n.,- thc corNralion so rx.s it aPPcarcd liorn our

. ,-^", 
".,, 

*. 
"*t 

\' or' -l ''rou' 
r' r"" ' 'i 

b\ L''

"' l^.,,."i." ""i '": "'"* 
' ' 'o rprcil or ro$ $d other co,npahcnsiv' iicome dealt $ith b) rlre rcPort aE nr

, i Ll,. {rtcnrttrot ll rrLJlpLtrtrror irtl 'rte$'mo

. '"^;1: , :l"i:1,:' :'l:" ,". ,''|,.' '|o'{' 
o"'

fte engisenrent p*tns ln-the,a:ll lcluJ l:l:,.,j;il;tf:i?::'*rsreport 
is Nrai'ruddinAhmcdrc^orbcharroi

. r ri"*a t-l." ind \ l\ R'rsrl r( \ Lrn FenJrr u

Cho cred AccounlanLs

D!r.{l INolenrbcr l0' 20lll

Dil.d: Novcnnrer 10 2020

Shafiq
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT JUNE 30, 2O2O

Partictrl.* Notcs
Jun€30.2020

JuDe30.2019 July 01,2018

ProperlJ_. Pla.t and L,quipnrenl

Capiul $o& -in +rogress

Shofi-lernr nrvestnre l

 d\a ces- Dcposits ard Pre pa)ne.ls

^.tvrnce 
lfconic l ses

Cdsh.rd Cash Equiral..ts

Equitl

Non-currcnt Lirbilitics

Dcilncd Renelil Obligrt ns _ craturt)

D.lered Tax I iabililies

Long Term Loan - Curenl lrortion

Crcdil{,s and Accruals

lntercst on Lonc T.m Lo.ns

Ito\is on ti)r liconrc Ta\

'lot!l Iiquity r.d l,i,bilitics

Ner r\ssel Vxlu.I'cr Shae(NAVPS)

5.00

6.00

17.00

18.00

19 00

19.211.925.?,ll 19.6t?.725.921'1.930.1:l?.174

r5.667.8.i7,r92 15,686.205,219 699.213.246

171i.069.7,10287.101.?90 309_961.6{

42a,240,914 99,182,906

16,383,4?9,896 16,095951,765

,0 oo 36.116-05.1 36.7i6.051 l8.i6lJ.0ll

2r.00 1.018,3{9,178 911,560,.115 555,1711.150

.22.00 4.5 11,0<_

7r 00 1J116.996.082 597.309.2.1.1 4,11.681.505

?4 00 1llr.l86.601 157.551.4E1 I21.101,202

25 00 t0.652.190 29,5.16.838 2?.019.910

2.161,920.'105 t.7?5,217,98.1 1,163.387,59{

,t-!ll!,!!!!qq ---.1-2.!I1J22J1L 
-1?!!Jl!l!ll27.r,r2.108.850 20,u-l',i4_,121 l0,lll,8r5.l0i

1,0??.1{2.986

52.9.1

The annc\cdnotes i lo l

Excutivc Direclor (Finance)

Si8ned in lenns olour annered report ofc!endale.

Kr2i Md- Shafiul arrm
J6ht S.cot ry

Ex4dw Dlr*ror {Fh.ne )
a6nql.d*h shiDDr@ corabn

chotbgBB

-Nrafasins Di,ector
uollrmodfl !'lrahmud Sabbi,gN

Managing DiEc{or

Dr1e,l \o\cmber 10.2020

i:#,ffi:*'*
ChNrtcred Accountanls

Placc : Chattogrrm

Drled r No!snrl'cr 10.2020

164.655.bt7 r4b.412.8s4 40.!!i,.!L
19,376,58r,360 19,844,158,814 4977,002,316

7 00 118_812.955 14,t.749.1?6 .1.1,107.663

8.00 4.830-159.119 .l-961.009,559'1.21815111169
s 00 512.87.1.:114 .181.362.101 166..10'1.95t

l0 00 300.219.:l:i2 119.9,17.704 30.1.18.2'10

r r 00 528.322-621 .16E,911..169 516.943.111i

r? 0o 210-461-32' 208.828.208 112.379.929

ri 00 1.16.1.955.?21 923.600.:110 121.510.369

1r.00 _ _ 67,51r.150

7.?15.82-.t90 o,ZJ),.rj8,r,0- 5,.]l-.36lq:r
2?0r2.1u8.810 10.070.59'.r21 t0,Jll,,ro5,J0:

14 00 1.i25.150..100 1.525.350.400 1.525.150.1(r0

l5 00 4.6.17.6110.000 ,1.6,i7.680.000 1.51?,6110.000

16 00 110,160,.115 110.360,425 110,.160.t25

SOCI 1.076.100,1,12 1.0?aJ.l00.l{l t.075.10Q,142

socr: 0.812.481417) (2,114,0r3.291) (2,i05.156,2'12)

8.5'1r,008,5'19 8,205,39?.673 lJ,0?'l'lJl,?25

Shafiq
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION

STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSII'E INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDDD JUNE30,2O2O

P{rticullrs I Notcs

F;@fH:1I:j,'l Junc30.2019

I'lcer Expe.s.s (Dneco

F cct Expenses (l'rdircc0

Admi,risfu ati!c E\penses

lncomc T,\ Erpenses

26.00 2.510-051.:179 1.555-0.r1.120

27 00 288,950,03,1 2r5,85?.199

2.799,001,,113 1,8s0,900.519

28.00 t.666,428.s12 1.165,2E2,133

2e.00 ____-]t!,!21lll -____-2!l!2IlL
1,771,322,989 1,256,071,804

1.555.0'13.:120

295,85?.199

1,850,900.519

1.200,659,529

94.789.612

1,2r1,119,201

1,02t,67A,424 594,424,715 559,45r,318

30.00

ll 00

l2 00

24 00

'129,106.580
1,.151,085,001

161.31,1.175

I .975,02.1

676.309.399

l?J,??5,605

(11.635.120)

(,113.,158.008)

971,70.t,339

.1t5.791.809

159_0i5.9u6

5r,1.84?.795

J?8.856,5.1,1

l78,ll?5.624

938,326.912

'146.791,809

12,516,t2'

159.307.916

3?8,875.621

479,019,006

(16.44r1.279)

(16?.302,356)

(r rr.75.1,15r)

19i.0,19,96r

(160.093.128) (20t.?50.635)

414,642,411 175,105,909 552,3r4,215

Otbcr Conlrchcnsire Incornc

Ircms lh!a rre or at bc rech$ifi€d subsequcnll, ao profit or l$s

!oreign oDcratnms loreien cutrcnc)- lraisl.lior dlltarcnoes

l(.1 I d T..

Othe. Comprelensi!e lncome forthe Yer.

Tolrl Comprehensive In.oB€ for the Year

1,833,113

r,174,834

4]4.682.477 t'5.t05,q09 553,689,049

Brsic Eimjng Pcr Sharc (til'S) .1,100 2.12

IIemDe\ednorcs5 tolT

.(
2;Yz

3.62

D ed :Novonbcr 10. 2020

Lxculi!e Direcror (Finance)

Signcd in terms ofour onncxcd report ofelendate.

Ka2i Md. Shafiul Alam
Jotnr Scftt ry

E:&udE O,elor rFiMlE)
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BANGLADESE SI PPING CORPORATION
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR TIIE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2O2O

Particulars

CASH FLOWS IROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash Received Som Customers

Cash Received from Other Income and Other Sources

Cash Paymenr to Suppliers and Orhers

Cash Paymeni ton behalf of Enployees

Cash Generated from/(used in) Operations

I terest Paid

Net cash from/(used in) Operating Activities

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Acquisition of Property. Plant & Equipment

Addition in Capital Work in Pro$ess

lnvestment in Short Term Inveslment

Net cash from(used in) Investing Activities

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCINC ACTIVITIf,S
Proceedsi (Repaymeni) ofLong Tcm Loan

Dividend paid

\el (a.h trom tused in) In\esring {clirilics

Net lncrease/ (Decrease) in Cash & Cash Eqrivalents

Cash & Cash Equilalents al the Beginning ofthe year

Effect ofMovemenrs In Exchange Rates on Cash Held
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the End ofthe year

Net Operating Cash Floss per Share (NOCFPS) 36.00

The amexed notes 5 to

Amount In BDT

June 30.2020 June 30.2019

1,287,050,831

(19,558,900)

(31,635,120)

(51,194,020)

__!4{4qU_

Q3,315,346)
(18,222,123)

(867,149,581)

_____l29!'7q7'6sqr

(18,368,027)

(7 t,966,248)

_______EgElrE).

236,814,881

923,600390

4,540,443

integral part ofthese financial statements.

1,645,220,538

425,044,527

(6s5,16s,254\

(641 ,189,517\

167,910,234

(36.448.219\
------66,44wi

731,461,955

(15,145,615,355)

255,449,3t0

____q1I29ff!{4r

15,005,300,000

(4t,346,033)

____J!Pj!!s3267_

805,249,871

121,5t0,369

(3,159,856)

___E,609oeo_
4.80

2,6t0,107,966

424,866,131

(1,747 ,923 ,2',73)

Secretary Managing Director

Commodorc ihhnrrid SaDbjr,BN

Signed in tems of our annexed report of evenddttlrging DiEdot

Banllrd$i Shippinf CoD$?0ooKazl Md, Sh.fllrl Al.rn
JolntSoc6bry

&
Et-udE oll€er {FlnanEl
B4l.d4h shiDDins Co,loEli.n

@

8.10



BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
Notes to the FinancirlStat€ments

For theyear ended As atloth June,2020

1.00 Repo(ing Entity

l.0l L.gal Form ofCorporation
BanSladesh shipping coaorarion $as eshblished unde. presidenrs order (po) No. l0 of Februaw 05. r 9?2

!.02 Addr€ss o{Registered O{fice:
The Regisrered o1}ice ofthc Corponlion is siluared at IISC Bhaban. Sotlgola Road. Chatlo8ram.

1.03 Principal activities ofthe Corporxtion:
'Ile corporalion is primtuilv engaged in shipping a.d cillary busine$es ii Intcmational roubs as nationat IaB.arier.
TheCorporation w6 started commerciai operation ar 5,i Februaq. 1972.

2.00 coingConcern
'rhe Directors hale a reasonable expe*aiion, through inremar Dd extcmar ssessmenr. that the co.ponlron h6 adequare
resourccs Io coniinue in opemtional existence tbr the fbreseeabte futurc. Fo. this reason. rhe direcrors conunuc ro be on
Soing ooncem basis in prcparing rhe Findcial srarements based on thc cDrenl rev"-"r"n"*.n -o ..o**, ot,rr"coeoralion provide sullcienr tund to ned rh( prcfnr requiremenr or 1l5 e\i\ting hu,rni* ana op*atior. a tong,remplanning has been undcnaken forbusiness expmsion dd diveBification.

3.00 B.sisoIPr€paration

3.01 Statement of Complirnce
l he flnedd staremenrs oflhe corporarion undcr reporting havc been prepa.ed on a going conccm basis fororvnrS accruar
b,rjs olaccounring exoepr for cdh irorv sraremenr in accordancc lirr.rhc rnlernario;ur ,i"*"",ire sbra",a, (rasr) o"o
Intemarional [_inanciat Reporting Standards (MSs].

3.02 Brsis ofReporting

Thc finarcial statemenls arc preparcd and presenred for extemal users by rhe corporation in accordance ililh idcnrified
financialrcporring framework. prescntalion h been nade in compriance;nh the requi,*nr, orires t --t..r.nturron orlinancial Sraiements.,. 't he financial natemcnis comprise ot:

. A natcnenr offinancial posilion as at 30th June. 2020j

. A Srarcnenl of prolir or toss md orher comprehensive incomc for lhc yearended 30rh June.2020;. A slateDenl olchmges in equi4, for lhe vear ended lorh June.2020j. A siatemcnr of cash flows for thc year end'ed l0rh JLrne, 2020; and

\orcs, comprhing $mmary ofsignificant accounting policies and exptanarory infonnation.

3.03 Oth€rRcgutatory Comptirnces
Tlre cuporalion is arso requned b compry rvith thc rorowing major raws and regurarions along wilh the Bdgradesh
Shipping Corpomrion Acr 2017 as pcr Bansladesh Gazette

. The lncoDe'la\ Ordinance 1984i

.'lhe IncomeTa\ Rulcs 198,t:

. The Value Addcd taxAcl r99l:

. The Value Addcd'Ia\ Rules l99t:

. Ihe Sccuriries dd nxchange Rules 1987:

. The Securiries and Excha.ge Ordinance 1969i

1.04 Funclionaland presenration Currency
These financial siatenrnls are presenred in Bdgladcsh Iara IBDT) rvhich is thc coryorarron,s functionar curencv. A, rherndciar intbrmalion presented iD Bansladesh raka hd been munded off ro rhe;J;;i;; ;,:";,;;;:il,,,,1:

.].05 Statement ofCash Ftows

staremcnl olcash l_loils is prepared principall in acco.dance with IAS z - ',sratement ofcash Hoss, and the cash florsfrom oleralin8 aclilities halc been preseDred under direct melhod. A rcconciliarion otn", in"o." o. n", p,or,, ,ri,t 
"url,flows lrom operaring acliviries maki.g adjusrments for n-,"urr, t,".., ro, ,_-np.."irg'f,.,," 

""0 
,-,t. *,.f,-*". ;opemtingaccruals as per requiremenr otsccurities ed ExchanseRules 1987
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3.06 Us. ofEstinates and Jrdgments

lhe prepa.arion ofthe Unmcral $arements ii confomity $ith IFRSS requires managemenr b makcjudgm.nts, esrimate

md assnmplions thal alllct the application oiaccounting policies and the rcponed mounts olasscrs. liabiiities. incomc an,

cxpcnscs Estimates ud assumptions on an ongoin8bass.

'Ihe eslimates and uoderlying asumprions are based on p6t expcricnce and various other lactors that are believed ro b
rcasonable under lhe cncunsta.ces, the result ofwhich fom the basis of making I udgments abour Lhe carrying lalucs o

assets md liabililies thal arc not readily apparent from othcr sourccs. Acrual results may dillir ilom these esiimale!

Iaevisbns to ac.ounting cstimates arc rccognized in the year in rvhich the estimatc is rcrised ifrhe relisio. afiacts only rha

!ear. iD thc r-car ofrcvisior and fuure years il Lhe.elision allects both current and luture years.

Estin!1es and Asstrdptions

Ke! estinates and.ssudptrons used in preparation ofthcsc financial statenents de:

{pplicable tax rare lbr hcome Ycar 2019-2020 lviU be de.lxred hy Finance Act 2019-2020. For thc purpose ol Lhes

linancialsratements. m.n.genenr has assumed thai the existirg corporatctax rare (25o,;)wi1l be applicabie l.or lDcomc Yca

20 rr-2020 6l!et1.

App.opriate ilnancial and demoemphic asumptions hale been used jn consultation *ith i certilled acruary ro mcasur

defined benent obligation as at loth June,2020.

Key assunptions aboul the likelihood and m.gnitude ofoutloN of rcsourccs have been used ro recognize and mcasun

provisions dd contingencies.

lnleresl on fixed Lerm deposjts hd bccn lakcn inio llnancial statemenls on thc basis ofencashnent and accrualbasis.

tlnless ollerwise slated- the accounlin8 policics and melhods ol cornpulation uscd in prepararion ol linancial Slatement

tbr thc ]car cndcd on 30th June, 2020 a.e consiste.r $ith thosc polici.s and helhods adopled in prcparine the tinanci.
Srate,ncnts for theledended on 30$ Jun..2019.

.].08 Comp.rfltivc Information

Compamtivc infonnalnnt has been disclosed in respect olthc )ed ended 3oth JuDe. 2019 tbr all numericil iilornlalion ir

dr. financial slatements and aho the naraLive and descriptivc inforinarion where it is releiant 1br undcEt.nding oi th,

curent year presentation. Iigures 1br $. )ctu ended 301h .lune.20l9 havc b.c. re,arranged where! consid.rcd necessan

to cnsure better comtarabilit), *ith the cu.rentycar.

3.09 R€porting Period

Ihe financial staternonis co!.r one ftr.ncial.]ear lrom 01sr Jul!,,201910 30rh June, 2020

,1.00 SignificrntAccountingPolicies:
lhe Corpo.alio. has consistcnrl) applied the lollorving accounting policies ro all pe ods prcs.nrcd h thesj fi.ancia

Scl oul bclow is an inder oilhe signillcant accounting policies. thc delails ofwhich are available on ihc pagcs rhar follo$:

Forei!.n CunencY Trmslaiions 30

B. Relenue ,.om coDtract rvith cusromers 27 &28
C. 30

D, 18.21 & 3l
E. l_inance incomc ad finance costs 30&32
F, 23

G. 21

H.

I Prooerty. Dlanl and eauiDmcnt 5

J, 9& 1l

K, 5

L. Share Capital t.l
M. 3'1

N. Credilor and Accnrals 2t
o. ,1(O)
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Foreign Ctrrrency Tra.station

Foreign Curenc], Tmnsactions are recordcd at the applicable rates of exchmge prcvailing on rhe respeclive dares of
transaction. Thc monctary assels dd liabilities, if any, denominatcd in foreign curencies a1 the Slalem.ni of Financial

Position date are banslared at applicable rares of exchange ruling aL that date. Exchogc differences de charged of ar

Revenue Expenditure 
'n 

compliance wirh fte p.olhions oflAS - 2l, "Thc effects ofChanges in Fo.eign Exchange Ratcs.'

Rerenue from Conlrlct silh Cusromer.

B&gladesh Shipping Co.poration hs applied IFRS l5 using the cuDulati!e elTect method and thereforc rhc compdative

informalion has noi bcen resrated Dd conlinues ro be repofted under iAS 18. Und.r IFRS i5. revenue is nesured bded
on the consideration speciiied in a cortnct sith a cusroner and excludes mounts collecrcd on bchalfofthird p.nies. The

corporation recogDizes relenuc whcn it satisfies a perfomece obligation by ransfering control ovcr sc ccs ro a

The cor?oration considers the rerms ofthc contract and its customary business practices 10 delemine the tmsacrion pricc.
'Il'e tansaction price is the amount ofconsideEtion to which ar cnlit) expeds to be entirled in elchanee fo. rranslening

promiscd scrices to a customer. The consideralion promised in a conlret Filh a customcr may include frxed mounts.
variahle amounts o. horh

In the comparative period. rcvcnuc was measured ai lhe fan lalue ollhe consideralion rcccivcd orreceivable. Revenue was

recognized *hen senices rendcrcd, to the extent it Nas probable thal the economic benefits from thc transactions would

llolv 10 the corporation md the rcvcnuc could be reliably measured.

The following is adescription ofthep.incipalactivities f.om which thc corporation generates its relenue.

Charter Hire lncome

lncome fiom time chader is.ecogrized over thc period ofthc lime chaner agreeilent on an accrual basis. ,^nl loses
arising iron tirne chaners are prolided for in fuU as soon asthcl are aniicipared.

Revenue lio freight of lighterage !esc1 is mcasured at the fair value olthe consideralioD recciled or rcccirablc on lhe

basis otullage quanlity or l]/1, (Bill ofLading) net quanriq rvhicheler is less.

Addr€$ Commission

Revenuc tiom addrcs commission on foreign cha €red lesel is mcasured at ihe fai. vaiLre ol lhe conside.ation receivcd or

rcccilable atthe rate of2.5% on B/L (BillofLading) ner qudtily.

Service Chsrge

Rcvcnuc tiom the service charge on foreign chartercd lcscl is measured al the fair value ofthc considcration receiled or

receivable at thc ratc of5% on B/L (Llilloll.ading) netquanriq.

Other income includes hlerest lncome, Rental Incomc, SeNice Charge BSC Dhaka Building dd miscellaneous receiprs.

Other incone excepi interesl income is recognizcd as relenue income as and lvhen realized. Rcntal Income lrom the IISC

orvn building od infrasructure are recorded accrualbasis on rhc basis ofagreemenl betrveen the BSC and tcn rs.

Employee Benelits

(i) Short-Term Ben.fits

Short tcrm.mployee benefit obligalions e measurcd on d undiscounted basis and arc cxpensed ar the relared services &e
providcd. A liability is recognized for the amount elpected to be paid under shodlerm cash bonus orprofir-sharing plans if
the corporation has a present legal or constructivc obligation to pay this amount as a resulr ofpast se.vice prolided by lhc
enplolee. and the obligation can be eslimaled reliably. Follorling benefits are provided as short-lem benefits

. Absences: Paid annual leave ad sick leale. reoreation lcale.

Rasic Pa): Salary d per nationalpal scale.
. Non-monetary Benefil: C faciliries. lelephone.

' Perfommce Pay: Profit Bonus.

C.

D.

,A(' r:. )l)'p\{q
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G.

(ii) Defioed Contributions ptan

a) Employee cratu ity Scheme

'he 
corlo'ation opemtcs an untunded graruitv schene for its pemanents emproyees and obraininS recognirion liomqational bodd olrelenue ibr tundin8 is u.der proceeds. cratuiqr for shore enpto;e$ rs provided ar r;o termnnl nonrhlv

b6ic pay tbr cach comptered yee oi service and gratuit, for alloat emplor.es ; p.rri"U 
" -" 

.*,t ," ,"" .-ii,
reminal basis pay dependinS on the ienglh ofserlice subject to a maximum ot.nvc;1y-tivc monrhs. A penod of 04 (tbuo
mon.h. . ral'c_ d, a rLll)ed

The corporation operaies a conributory prcvidcnt fund schene for its pcmanent enptolccs. p.ovioem iirnd is
administered bv a Board of rrustees md is tunded bv con'ibutions 12.50% from employees anrr r0r iiom tire corpomrion.
These contibltions tue mana8cd by Trunee Board.

Fin.n.€ Income a.d fin.nce Cosrs

Thc Bangladcsh Shippine Corpomrion.s iindce income dd finmce cosrs inctudc:
' Inrerest incomei

' lntercsr expensci

' lhe foreign curcnc) gain or loss on linanoial assers md financialliabiliticsj and
' l-( lii.\dlu( lo..on curringe-r trabitli(.(td*ited bd inan.idr tiJbr.[).

lntcrest incomc orexpensc is recognized using iheet)cctile intoest method.

Thc "ellectivc inrerest rare" is thc rare fia1 exactty discounts eslimated firture cash paynenrs or rcceipts through the
erpectcd life oflhc flnancial instrumcnt lo:
' TIc gross carrying amounr oflhe linancial6seti or

'lhe amorlized cost ofthe finociattiabitiry.

In calculating inreresl iDcome and cxpense, thc effedivc inlerest rare is appried to rhe gros cmling amou.t ofrhe asset
(rvhen the asset is no1 credil-impaircd) or ro rhe anorrizcd cosr of the l;abiriry. uoru*er, i.o, inai"iur uxers ttur taue
becomc ffedil_impaired subscquenr to inilialrecoSnilion, inrerest income js calculated by apptyinS the eftacrive inlcrcn rate
io rhe amortized cosr oflhe iindciar aser. Ilthc asel is no ronger credit-impaired, thm ri," 

"otirtur;o, 
ofinr"r..t rr"or.

rcverts to the gross basis.

Interesrmd orhcr cosls incured bv rhe corporarion in rvith thc bofowinS 0rfunds aJe recognized as expensc in lhe lcar in
which they are incurred. unless such bosowing cost retates ro acquiiniorrconstruction'of **" r" pr"e,"r, ,i"i _;
capitalized a5 p* IAS 23 ,Bororying 

Cons,,. Borowing Cost incured against tom tor Bogtadesh Government Loan aid
Govt. Lod Marine w/S Modemiation projecr hs bcen capitatized und;rellecfile int..rirat" .ot oo.

The iicomc ta\ expense represcnrs rhe sum ofthc rd curcntl, payabte and defened rd.

rhe hx cLrnenrly payable is based on raxable prollr for lhe )rcar. r.axable troUt differs from ner proltl as repo,led rn prolrt
or loss because it exciudcs irems ofincomc or expense rhal are ta\ablc or deducrible in othe.ye;rs and il funher excludes
iren..that are never ia\abrc ordeducribre. Thc corporation s ]iabirirv ibr curent rax is calcura!;d using tax rares (25%) fiar
hale been enacled or substantivety enacied b) Finance Acl20l9 and appticabie al rhe end ofihe repoi;ng penod.

A prolision is iecoSnized for those maners lor which rhc ra\ deremination is uncenain but i1 is considered probablc thal
thcre {ill bc aruture oDtiow ofrunds ro atax aurhoriry. The provisions ee measurea * tr,e *,i"siimat" otrrr. -o'ntexpected to become payable. The alsesmenr h based on rhejudSment ofrd prolcssionah srth, rhe lo;orarion suppo.led
bv preliouscxperiencc in respect ofsuch activiries and rr 

".nu,n.^., 
t-.a un rp..*r* i"a.*",r*',_,J* ,"o".
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Deiered td is the lax expected to be payabl. or rccovcrablc on diiTerences bet*ee. the.arging mounts ofassers an.

liabiliiies in lhe firdcial sratemenis and lhe coresponding td bases used in the computation of tdable prolil, dd i:

accounted lo. using the liabilil] method. Dcfcrcd tu liabilities de generaUy recognized for all tll\able temporar_a

dlffere.ces md defered td sels are recognized to the extent that it is probablc that tdable prolits $ill be availabk

aeainstwhich deductibie Iemporary ditrer.nccs cu bc utilized.

The carying amount ol defered tax ascts k rclicwed at each repo.ting date and reduced ro lhe exlenl rhat it is no longer

probable that sufioienr taxable profits willbeavailablc m allow aU or pan ofthe aser Io be recovered.

Delered tax is calculated al the ta\ mles that are expected to applr in the period rvhen thc liabili! is setlhd or lhe ascl i:
realized based on id laws dd rates lhal have been enacied orsubstantilely enacLed at thc.eporting dale

Corporale Tar and Deferred Tax forlhe ye.r

CoAoraE ed dcfcrcd td ee rcco8nizcd in proflt or los, cxcepl \rher they relare to ilems lhat de recognized in othe,

comprehensile incone or directly in equiry. in which case. the corporate and defe(ed ta ar. dso recognized in other

comprehensile income or directly in equiry respecrilely. Where corpomte lal or delered ta\ arises from the initia

accounting for a busincss combination. the td eflecl is included in lhe accounting lor the business combiialion

Inlcntorics rcicrs Dcck and EnSine. Elecbic. Saloon Slores, Spares pans. Slock of Srationary- Bunker fuel - Stores

Lubricant Oil od Viclua]nr8 arc valucd at thc loler of con md ne1 realizable value. alter making due allolvances foi

obsolete and slow-moving items.

Thc cost incurrcd in bringing invcrtorics to its present location dd conditlons ee accounted using Lhe rbllo$ing cos

Consumables - At purchase cosr on tnn in lirst out baris (FIFO)

Prop.rty, Plant and Equipment

Recognition xnd Me.surem€nt

In accorddce \yith "lAS l6: Properry, Plant and Equipmcnt" items ofproperty. plant and equipmenr are freasu.ed ar cosr

less acoumulated depreciation and d) accumulalcd impnirmenl loses. ifan).

The .osl of an item of property. planl and equipnent comprises of its purchase pricc. including nnpon duries md non-

refundable purchase lales, afler d€ducting rade discounts md rebalcs. Thc cost of self'conslructed assei includes the cosr

ol malerial, direcr labor and any other cost directly alrributablc ro bringing lhe arses 10 a rvorking co.dirion lor their

iilended use.Il aho includes any costs direcdy attributable to the asser ro the localion and condirion necessary.

Costto relarion fleet vessels comprises coslofacquisition includinS initialdelivery dd acqDisilion expenses.

An:r gain or loss on disposalofo item or propcrt), pldt turd equipment a.e recognized in profi1or 1os.

The costs ofreplacing pan ofan iten ol propeny, plant and equipment is recognizcd in the caJD,ing amount oflhe il€h ilir
is probable that the lirturc cconomic benefits embodied withi. the parl lvill florv 10 the corporalion and its cosls can b€

neasured reliabl]. The cost ofthe day-to-day scrvicinS of propety. plant md equipoent are reoognized in protit or lo$ a:

Dcpreciaiion is calculated lo rvrite ollthe cost of iteDu ofprope(y. plant and equipment over lheir cstiDarcd usclhl lives,

and is generally recognized in protit or 1os. Deprecialion is charged from the day assets ec read) for use as inleieded.

Depreciation method used reflect thc pattem in $hich the asset econon c benefit arc consumed bt the coeorarion.

Ilcms of propen)-. pldt ed equiprnenl exoept lleet (06 Ncw Vessels) tue depreciated using the reducinS balalce merhod.

Fleet (06 Ne$ Vessels) are depreciated by applying thc srraight-line melhod over their expectcd uscftl livcs shich hale

been assumed ar 25 yeaN fiom the year built in casc ofnew ve$els and estimared lives in cdc ol sccond hand .s per

reconmendalion of intemational valucs.
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The estimated usetul lives ofpropefy, plant and equipment for crent dd compdative periods e 6 follows:

SL. No.

1_00 100/,

2.00 Machinory Marine workshoE 150/o

3.00 Electric Insiallation MaJine Workshop 200/n

4.00 200/0

5.00 Buildins 2.50/,,

6.00 Buildine-Mdine WorkshoD

7.00 Otrce Machine and Equipment

8.00 10%

9.00 EquiDmcnt on boed ofthe Vess€ls 60/o to 20a/o

Deprecialior on fleet ud Vacuvator has been allocared at acrual to opemting expenses (direco 65% oflotalon olher items

of 6s€ts have been allooated to operating expenses (indirect) dd rcmaining 35% has been allocatcd lo adminisftarivc

expenses during the yeai under revierv.

fte economic ljfe ofmost oflhe ships osred b) BSC is 25 yeas. Thc lii! ofonly o1d nlo ships oler 25 yea6.

Expires and Dhposah

A, dsct is dcrccogDized on disposal or ehen no tuture ecoromic benellts are expecied lrom its use xnd subsequenl

disposal. Gains or losses arising iron the retneiienL or disposalofan ssel is determiDed by the dili;rence bexveen the ne1

disposalproceeds and thecarrying anou.t ofan asset Dd is recognized in pront or loss.

CapitrlWorkin Progrcss

Propeny. planl and equipment that is ii the process ol acquisition/import is accounted for as capital*ork in progress until

,.qu .i':. ia|nr i. \omfle'ed a d med.u,ed rr.oL

Ihe Corporalion initially recognizes receilables and deposits on the date that thel arc oriSinatcd. A1l othd linancial ascts

rerecognized initially onthe daie al$hich thecoryomlion becomes a paty to the contraclualprolisions ofrhe insttumeni.

The Corporalion derecognizes a financial assel shen the conlraclual rights to the c6h flows from lhc ascl cxpircs, or it
transfers lhe rights lo receive the conlraclual bash flows on $e finmcial6set in a traDsaction in rhich substantially all rhe

risks and re$ards of ownership of the financial ass€ts are transfened. [inancia] asscts dc clasiJied into rhe follosing
categoriesi findcial assets at fair lalue through p.ofit or los, held to maturitl, lods &d receivables and alailable-foFsale

At Frir Yalu€ through Profit or Los
A financial asset is classified as at fair value through proiit or los ifir is classified ai held lor lrading or is designated as

such on inilialrecognitioi.l_inancial sets de designated as it fair lalue throueh profil or loss illhe corporauor mdnJg(i

such investment and makes purchase or sale decisions based on their fair vahre in accordancc with the corporations

documented risk manaeemeDt or invcstmcnt slratcS). Attribulable bansaclions costs dre recognized in proft and lo$ as

Hcld io Mxturity

These asets are initially rccoSnized at fair value plus any diredly aftributable transaction Cost. Subsequenl recognilion,

they ee measDred at anoniz-ed cosl using the effectile intercst method. Loans and recejvables e finmcial asets *ith
fixed or determinable paynenls thal de not quoted in acrive maJkel. Such assets de recoSnizcd inirially at fair value

plus an) directl) attributable lrans&tion costs. Subsequenl to inirial recognilion, loans ard receivables are measured ar

amorlized cost. Loansand receivablcs comprise cdh ed cash equilalents,loans. accounrs rcceilables dd deposits.

(s) TradeR€ceivable

Trade receilable de initially recognized at cost rich is the fair value ofthe consideralion given ir rerum. After initial

rccognition, these are cmied al cost less impainnent losses, ifary, due to un-collectabilily ofany arrount so recognized.

There is no fixed coryoration polic' regarding provisioD tbr impairmcnt loss on receilables, if any receivables are not

realizedwithin the credit period. Il has been dealt rvilh on case ro casc basis.

/.z.,ll-\
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(b) Adrances, Deposih and Prepayments

Adlances e initially medured ai cost. Allcr initial rccoSnition, adleces ee cmied at con less deduclions. adjuslnenll

or chdges 10 otheraccount heads Such a5 Property. Plot md Equipment, Invcntory orExpenses. Deposirs de measured a

paymcnt laluc. Prcpaymcnts arc inilially measured at cost. Afler initial recognition. prepayments are caded at cost les:

charges to proit or loss.

{c) Cash and Cesh f,quivalents

Cash and cash equivalents comprise carh in hand and denand deposits, together rvith shod-tem. highly liqlid investment!

thar are readily convenible lo a knoNn mount olcash, and lhal de subjecr ro an insignincanl rise ofchdges in value.

(d) Avail,ble-for-srle

Alailable-forsale finarcial assets se norderilative financial assets that are designaled 6 availablo for sale ancl are no

cldsifi.d in any olher calegories ol financial assets. Gene.all] alailable-foFsale finecial assets are recognized initially a

fan lalue plus my diredly attibutable rransacrion costs d subsequent to innial recognition at fair valuc ud chan8e:

therein Othcr than impaimcnt loscs dc rccoeni-d in othcr comprchcnsivc income and presented in the tiiir !a1u€ rcscN(

in equiry. Finmcial 6s€ts which de not tEded in th. ma.ket have been valued at cost unles any indication ofimpanmen

in value ol such financial assels exi( Cumulative gain/losses recognized in thc othcr comprchcns\c rncomc an

reclassified fron equity 10 p.ofit or loss upon derecognition for reolassification.

The corporation iniliall) recognizes all financial liabihies on the lrade dale which is the date the co.nomdon beconres t

paity lo the contraclual provisio.s oflhc instrumcnt. Thc coryoration derccognizes a fi.dcial liability $hen its contractua

obliEations de dischdged. cancelled or expjred. Tne Corporation clasities non-derivatile Unancial liabilities into the othe

financial liabililies Calegor,. such financial liabiliries aie recogniled iniliall) al lair !alue less direcll! axributabl(

tnnsaction cost. SubseqDent to iniiial recognition. ihese indcial liabililies are measured al amonized cost: olher financia

liabilities comprise loans and borolings. bdkoverdnfls and creditoA and accruah.

The corporation recognizes a financial liability shen its contmctual obligations tuising rrom pasi events de certain and thr

scitlcmcnt ofrvhich h expected to result in d out|o* from thc corporation olrcsourccs cmbodying cconomic bcncfils.

lmpairment of Ass€ts

The canling amount of lhe corporation assets is receiled at each Statemenl of Financial Posilion dare shen€ler ih€re i:

anl such indication otimpainnenl. l here is no impaimenl loss od profit exisl6 on Junc 30.2020.

Authorizcd Cipital has nrcrcascd to 10,000,000,000 Tk. (One Thousand) ffore dilided inlo 1.000.000.000 ordina.y sharer

of Tk.lo cach rcferencc to proclmation and pasing of Bangladesh Shipping Corloration Acl 2017 dd Gazett(

Notifi cation date 2 l-03-2017.

As per the section I 8(3 ) oi thc Bangladcsh ShippinS Corporation Act'201 7 published on 21 mdch 201 7, lhe minimum pai(

up capital *ill be Tk. 1.500,000.000 crore that rvould be dilided by 150.000,000 crorc sharcs. But thc prcscnl paid{t
capital is Tk. 1,525.350,400. There is no oplion to issue new share lnlil the lull utilization ofRPO fund that received frotr

share mdket. Howeler, in this reeard. the necessary steps are recenlly taken to enhance the pajd-up capital to comply thi

r.quireme.t of rhis La$.

Earninss per share (f,PS)

The corpo.ation calculales Eaming (Loss) per share (EPS) in accordancc with IAS-33 'Eamins per Share".

Basic [arDing
'Ihe corporalion calculales eaming for the year anributable oflhe ordinary sharcholdcts. Asthere is no preference dividend

Mino.ity interes! or extra ordinary items. The nei profil aflcr td tbr the yee has been considered or fully attibulable k
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Brsic Errnings Per Shrre

This has bcen calculaled b, divided the basic eaming b) the weighred alerage numbd ofordinary share outslandinc durinl

Oiluted Ernings Per Sharc

No diluted FIPS is required to becalcuiated lor thc yce astherew6no scope fo. dilution du.ing lheledunder review.

Crcditors and Accrurls

Thc corporarion has recognized accruah as cxpcnscs that have already b€en incured bl the corporation for Soods an(

s.Nices received and which arc Soin8to be due lor paymenL in the fulure.

Provlsions arc detemined b) discounting lhe expcct.d fuurc cash Uo\vs at a pre-lax rate thal rellects curcnr markc

ascsmcn$ of the time lalue of noney od lhc risks specific 1o the liabiliry. l he un$inding of the discount is recoenize(

Contingent assct h a possible dset that arises lrom p.st elents Dd whose existencc will bc confinned only b, th

e ofone or more uncerrain future clcnts not wholly $ithin the conlrololthe enlil)

Contingent Liabilities

Conringert liabilit) is a possible obligation that dises from p6t clcnts and rvhose existenoe will be.onnmed only by th

e ofone or more unccfirin luturc cvcnts nol wholly sithin the control olthe entily.
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5.00 Property, Plant and [quipment

Historical Cost

Propcrlr. Plot & Equipment

Addition duing the yed

Disposal during the yed

Les: Accumulald Depreciation

Piopcrty, Plot & Equipnenl

Chare.d Du ng ihe Yed
Disposal during the )eu

Carryins Amount as on 30th Jtrne,2020

5,060,296,317

304,394,089

r5.ft6,047,633

2tAto,73a,o40
23,335,346

369,70?,807

127.430.917

215.U?1.395

713,012,119

509.l]5,523

5,064,296,317

304,394,089

4.958.262.205

304,394,089

5.364.690.407 5.262,656,294

15,046,047,633 102,784,112

(?50,000)

20,434,073,3E6 20,410,738,040 5,364,690,406

20,434073386 20/10!738,0,10 5J64,690,406

330,606,788

103,946,445

284,597,4t4

81,674,485

434,553,233

278,458,886

l?0,271,896

64.?85,575

(i04.240)

1,222,141,642 713012,119

1,222,147,642 713,012,119 434,553,233

___J2lJJl-J L ___12l4,t824------!Jl!JL2J1L

** *Under thc prciect of procurins 06Gix) nes vesscls th& (01) "PrcduclOilTankers"mdth'ee(03)'BulkCarie oiaboui

.19.000 Dwl edch, Bmgladesh Slipping Coryoration (RSC) hascollecteda06(5ix) numbcrol ships lor its lleets md added

lhose lo fie "Properry d Plot od nquipnrent". A conesioml los aerecmcnt wN siSned bchveen the 'Golemment ol thc

leople\RcpublioofBangladesh'ddthe"GovemmentofllcP@ple'sRepublicolChina".Thecoxpric.oddclilerydlteol
those ships indelaihde mcniioncd b.lo*:

f'"1
Ll!.]
fittt

.l

til
6.00

M.V, BANGLAR JOYJATRA

M,V, BANGLAR SAMRIDDHI

M.V. BANGLAR ARJAN

M.T. BANGLAR AGRAJAT&A

M.T. BANGLAR AGRADOOT

M,T, BANGLAR AGMGOTI

COST PRICE

2,044.240,000

2,044.240,000

2.069.540,000

2.92:1,960,000

2.961.160.000

2,961,160.000

__15J05J0!J!L

143,251,232

3,181,662

__-_l!stl4jq

43,683,510

99,567,722

#

DeliYery Date

July 27.2018

octobe! 28.2018

Dec ber30,2018

JmuaiY25.2019

Januaiy3.2019

May 25.2019

43,683,510
j,r8r.662

_______t3$ tL

Crpitnl Work -in -Progress
S ix Vcsscls Prqjeot (Note ' 6.0 I )
I.sralldion o I Electical Sub Station (Norc - 6.02)

16t.47t,955

3.181.662

__!(!,(i5,6L

141.25 r,232

14.222.723

- 16!rlu5l

6.01 Six Vessels Proiect
Op.ning tsaldce

Addilion Durine rhe Yed

ClosinsBAlsnce

43,683,510

Jlne30,2020
Jun€30,2019

(R€st!ted)
Jdy01,2018

(Resl!t€d)

Total



*** The allocated cost ofthe approved six vessel project comprised oftwo components menlioned belowi

ii) BSC's own fund

The pan of prcject aid rviihin thc pcrvici! of Commcrcial Contract bchlcen thc Bdsladcsh CovcrnNcnr and Ch,nless rxm Bmk
,ie being paid b) the Bdgladesh Golemmeni and ar thc samc timc thc ships halc ahcady dclivcrcd Io BSC Therefore, rhe six

vesseis e added lo rhe Property Pldr dd Equipment hthe ilnancial sraremeni.

On thc othei hand. BSC'5 own lirnd included Regislrrlion cost. supervision fee dd Adldce lnsde Tf,{ e in proes Io lhe

paymenl till today. Aftcr the tolal @mpletion of capilal in worki.B proeress through the prc.jecl completion ReII)n (PCR) .lhe

osrs e added io the Properry Pl t dd Equipment lhrough icallocation ofthecon b$cshipsbdcdon thc naturc md Dcad

weiehl Tonnage(Dw r)

The @st ofTk. 18.222,72i is incur€d liom RSC own Fund 3! rclenuc expenditurcs Presenled Under lhe Head ol Capital

Working lro8res' h rhe finmcial stalemenl md rhe expenditures related to rhe six lessel prcjecr is nor smpleled yet Theefore,

ater geuing oithe Pojecr Conplelion Itepon (PCR) lhose costs willbe added lo the 5i\ vessels sepaBtel, in the Pmpe6 Pler
dd Equipme.l in theNexl rinocial Yed

Importmdy thc supplcmenrar) loan agrccmcnl (SLA) is stillnot mldc bcs_ce. the ministry and Bdgladesh Shipping Corponlion

(BSC).

6.02 lnstallaiion ofElectricil Sub Station
Opening Bdde
Addition During lhe Yed

lidsler lo Propen)-.,Ildl & Equipment

ClosingBal.rce

Dcck and Enginc, Electric. Saloon Slores

SiockofMeinc Workshop

Slock of Slaliond)

Siock of Slalionary (Khulna)

Bunker Fuel-slores

r.uboil

3,181,662 3,181,662 3,127,122

53,940

1,rE1,662

8.00 Short-TemInvstmetrt
*+'*Details shom in Amexue - D

3,181,662

2.873.073 4,2r3.146

r5.175,479

10,150.702

199.9r6

I2,t52,599

3.871,044

______-11!312f55_ -____l!4J!2JrL _______t!N.@

-,__!Ji!l52J3L _____ir6lJ!2,5q _____!2.1!t!!d6l

383,362,10t 166,304,954

3,1E1,662

26,994;788

11,185,983

305.048

7,050

9,618,853

$314,20?

51,109,27,1

8.?71.01.1

38,811

5.495.550

14.921,362

9.00 Trade Receivables

Opening Balance

Addition During rhe Period

Realized Duing the Period

Cl$ingBalance

Thc nade-up ofclfting trade receivabl$ $ Ionowsl

Six Vssels Chdtes Account

10.00 Advances, Deposits a.d Pre-paym€nts
Adveces (Nore - 10.01)

D€posib (Note - 10.02)

72,638,631

705,896.451

3,099,557J80 r,930J84920 778,515,084

(2,586,682,986) (1,547,022,819) (612,230,130)

-____lt2& L _____-]!!,{2J!L _______1fi5!!}L

265,048,927 209,574,829

2,716,195,279 1,764,079,966

241.825.467 t73.781,212

r66.304,954

I
I
t
I

______r!zE1!Jr4- -_____l!!t!2J!L _______]-65J0!J5L

294,467,882 134,076,252 24,632,188

5,751,450 5.871.452 5,805,452

____1002199 _-____u9p41J0L ________l!J3!r!L

!
Amountln BDT

Jun.30,2020 ll JlT3l1'T' ll Jurv0r'2018
(Rstrred) ll @stated)

.@x
1,.,.,,,.,,-lt
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Employees Oiole ' I0.0lA)
Uher AdYsces Oiore - l0.0lB)

l0.0lA f,nployees
Ofice6 & Slali(Shorc)

Office6 & Slar(Afloal)
Crerv  dvocc
House BuiklingLoan

l0.0lB Other Advinces
Mate6 Contrcl ,\ccounl

Advancc to Per.

10.02 Deposits
Frmking Machine Deposits

Sccurir)_ Deposits

11.00 Other Receivables

,^genh Contrcl Account (Note - I Lol)
Insurdce Craims (Note - I1.02)

Rent Receivable

Se^ ice ChaBc Rcccilable

\\ d risl adj uslment

Intcrcst Recei!able

11.01 Asents Cotrtrol Account
Opening Bal@ce

Addition Dudng lhe Yed

RealiTed During thc )cd
Closing B!hnce

11.02 Insurance Claims

Medicdl& llull

8.923,918 7,59r,656 8,04i,799
285,543,964 126.484.596 16,590,989

______2! - ______J1! S@ _24l!4tL

5.,106,910 6.569.365

929,790

192,246

350.399 350.398 350.398

________!J2tl-ll _________ls9r.65l __________qo11J9l

123,444,289 49.890,490 2,630,415

162,095,675 76,594,106 13,960.574

-______2!5t4uot _____--!2!4489L ________i.6,5r0JEL

320,406 320.408 320.40a

5,431,0,14 5,551,044 5,485.044

_________5f5!.4:L _________:_Elt_45L _________li!5l:]-

7,t14,745

1.283,145

175.630

319.499.992

7.5:13,962

r8, r01,704

1.695,716

8.143.512

1,384,790

449,538

I9.499.992
8.493.749

9.,llr.lJ55

3r9.499.992

8,360,112

U.602,605

172,737,657 t31,527,873 t77,480,116

--____u&@ ______4!o!l@_______L16J!3lEl

319,499,992 3t9,499,992 324,492.492

3r9,499992 319499.992 324,t92A92

L (4,592,500)

-____J12,492,992 ____- 3te,4e2 9n ______-119,499 992_

7,543,962 8,493,749 8,360,772

_______Jn$pa_ -_______9,4e1! 
4e_ _________!;('012-

12.00 Advancc Income Tax

Ope.ing Ralance

Deducted At Source Durin8 The Yetu

Adjustment Du ng rhe Yed

Closing Bal!nce

t72,319.929 148,801,703

36,448,279 23,578,226

240463327 208,828,208 172379929

____2!94 L____-l0!!2!,2!8 ______!2i12L

208.828.208

lr.615.ll9

Note
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Yed Wise detaih aE 6 follows:

2013-20t4

20t4-2015

20t5-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

2018-2019

2019-2020

13.00 Cash and Crsh Equivahnrs
Cdh in Hand (Nore - 13.01)

Cdh at Be& (Nole - 13.02)

13.01 Cash in Hatrd

Dhala
Khulna

BSC M/WS

Other:
ImprestAMut

13.02 Cash rlBank
Short Noti@ Deposit (Amexm - E)
Dividend Account (Note - 13.02A)

Curot Deposits - Local Cunenry (Am*w - F)

other Deposirs (Note - 13.028)

Cuot Deposits - Foreign Currency (Note - 13.02C)

13.024 DividetrdAccourr

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 021001 1049

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avenue A/C 021001 1343

Mutual Trut Bdk Ltd. CDA Avenue ,C 02100181? 1

Mutual Trust Bank Ltd. CDA Avmue A/C 0320001913

Southedt BmI Ltd. As.abad Bmnch A/C 13100002566

Southeast Bark Ltd. ASrabad Branch A/C 13100002575

One Bank Ltd. CEPZ Brach A/C ' 0843000000233

One Btuk Lld. CEPZ Bmnch A/C 0843000000288

13.028 Other Deposiis

Cusiom Port Revolving Deposits

Pod Deposit & Revolving Deposits- Khulna

Revolving DQosits- Khulna

13.02C Current Accounts - Foreign Currency
HSBC Si,gapore

HSBC Singapore - 003

HSBC Sinsaore (Feeder)

Rupali Bank, Kmhi, Pakisian

Sonali Bank Linited, Calofia India

47.2U1.051

46.043.580

27,063.6t2

28.41r,460

23,518.226

36.448.279

31,635.119

,t7.283,051

46.043.51t0

2?.063.6r2

28,,111,460

23,578.22a)

.16.4'18.279

,r7.283,051

46.0,13,580

27.063,612

28,4t I,460

23,578,t26

______?40 $3n _-208$n208 ______!2A2L

749.859 730.165

r,164.205.862 922,870,225

136,529

I20,77.1.840

139,714

6,880

47319

451,854,t05

31,946,230

118,186,893

2,858,937

2.110.575

8,328.194

'r.240,480
2.616..r88

2.iI61.008

7,214.339

1.71E.636

2.596,51I

2,745,t79

8.316.7r6

4,249.402

2.744,7 \1

2.356.598

6,901.596

92.853

2.,166,08'l

597,121

1.961.615

2358.9J7 2.558.9t7 2.ss8_9-r6

557,399.035 266,180,409 19.975.198

t.429.15'1

i50.666

I ,94i

62,194

- ___l!2,1!2:!2L _,___2!!J!!:6!!_ _-_1tr222!!8
t!! Due to non operillon oa com neicial .cdvilies in Iiose regions rhs .ccounr bexring sn h HSBC Si.saDore-003, HSBC S'n8ap.re iFeeder), Rupali B.nk
Lrd,(an.hrP.klanandsoailiBmkLrmred,calcuti,lndiarei',non-adlvcpo ionrillno\rBurinncartuluE,ouroperariorwilcohmencei.]bove

r.460.698 1,129.451

358.130 350.666

82,31r 111,943

59.323 62_t94

Amourtln BDT

June30,2020
Jur.30,2019 July0l,2018

(R€stat€d)

-----1J6:1p55JAL ------923J!0J9L -------l2l5l!ll5l

149.205 184,709 124,400

366,737 377.566 376,603

----------lrlXE59- ---------l3U-61 -----------1359

559,359,697 268,134.668 4t,929.458

_____t]5! 5 ______ fr!b______laJl]B{_

2,7',13;16s

8.331,384

4,243.670

2.659.511

2,408.136

7.055,703

2,829.409

3t,946.2J0 J0.J0t.64.1 21,4t4,702

986.8,10

1,961,615

(89,519)

| 11.661

I1,395

18,831

615,925,198

30,301,644

5,949,778

2,558,937

110.629

57,125

4',7,7',72

38,923,97t

27,414,202

9,947.273

2,558,936

No:
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14.02 Composition ofShareholdeN r! 30th Jue,2020

Covt. of the Peop le's Rep ub li c of Bangladesh

OrherSh@holdeN

r5.00 SharePr€nium

16.00 Capit.lRescrye

Adjusred in Y€e. t982-83

Valuarion ofDonated and Impoundod Vessels, Vacuvato6 d sptres

Excess ofAssets over Liabilities ofBegladesh

Valuatioh olStoes Received at rho Time of Deliyery ofvessels

Excss ofArsets Ovo Liabilities at BSC'S Fomation

Workshop od l.corporation ofdrc Sme in lbe Books oftne Corporation

Profit /(1o$) on Sah oflixed Assets

Pen.ltl, for Laie Delivory

1t,00 Share Capital

Authon*dCapitdl

1.000.000,000OrdinarySharcsof lk I0Each

lsst.tt, Subt..ibe.l an.l Paid -up Cnpitat

20.000,000 Ordinart Shees ol Tk 10 cach

62.740,000 Ordnari Shees ofTk l0 each

53.452,000 Ordinarl Snares ofTk.l0 cach

16,141,0,10 Ordinary Shares olTk l0 e.ch

f;.,r,,,]f,"---.-,lrTP;..:Fl

t0.001t,000,000 t0,000,000,000 t0.000.000,000

200,000.000 200,000,000 200,000.000

627,400.000 627.400.000 627.400.000

534,520,000 534,520,000 534,520,000

163,430,400 163J30,400 16;.430,400

t,525J50,400 t.525J50.400 t.525J50.400

Sh0eholdine Positiotr:

Prticulars

730,716,000

14.01 Cla$incation ofShares by holding at30th Junc,2020

Frum t00 to 5,000 Snffes

Inm s,001 lo l0-000 Sharcs

trom 10.001 to20,000 Shares

From 20.001 lo:10,000 Shares

Fronr 30.001 to 40,000 Shdes

rrom40,00l to 50,000 Shlrcs

Fron50,001 ro,00,000Sh .s
rrom 100,001 ro 1.000,000 Shares

Frcm 1,000,001 and Abovc

Class by nunb.rof shares

794,634.400 194.634,400

730,716,000 ?30,716,000

r5aJ50J00 1.52sJs0.400 ____$2!i!!4q

s.728.672

r0,835.5t2

6.140,3t8

6,083,577

1,050,576

r,790,526

,1.936,210

8.109.316

101,286.333

110.003 152.535.040 r00

:10-Jun-20

102.035

6,35s

IJ:]5

4:13

121

65

39
'10

,t0

l0

376

1t0
403

3.99

2.00

ll?
321

551

67 71

___1@@L

51,613,078

97,050,240

29,398,902

10,835211

5.5t2,6t6

4,415.906

100,395

{E6,468.461)

rJ0,360,425

51,6l],078

29,398,902

r0,835,2t I

5,512,616

4,.115,906

100,395

f86..188.,161)

11,922,538 1'1,922,538

130.360.425 lr0J60J25

T----G;i---T',".rs#;--l
I sr'"*. ll g"rai"g 

I

4!{:!!!,!!L ____1,!!?,{!9{!q

51,613.078

97.050,240

29,398,902

r0,835,211

5,512,6r6

4,,115,906

i00,195

(86..188,46r)

79463.440

19,970,054

53,101,546

52.t0

t3 09

34.8r

152.5t5.040 r00

5(n
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17.00 LotrsTem Lo!n
Ovened Emnomrc C o-opentlo. l und, Jald (Note I7 0l)

Bangladcsh Gov emmenl Loan (Note 1702)

GolemmenLI om-Marine Workshop ModeniTation (Noic _ 171rJ)

Ch in ese Concessi on al l-oan (06 vesels) (Notc _ 1? 04)

536.003,698 i36.003,693

101.200.000 101,200.000

,11,701.s21 60.069,5411

178.069,7,r0 411.9.1?.1J20

17.01

17.02

O1€6eas D.onomic Co_on.r.tion Fund and BDGovt lo'n wer€ shotn sitrce longtime'

Tobuto.l(lo!,neetvcsselsiorRangladeshshiNingcorPorahoniBsc),a]oanacjeem.fioftmountnlg09(oine)billionlenequivalent

loRDT60oTcrcE{6signedon2olhApfil,lgTgb.nleenthecovemdeniofBanghdcshandole6easEcononicco.ole.atioiFund.

Jatm This lomt patback peiiod was 30 (thirti) ve.s includrng l() -\€ds grace period tritn 60 Glttv) halfvearlv in{rlincnt and inlcrcst

rarc$62.75% Aspq aGolemmcntorderofdatedz2nd June,1997 iheadountofBDT 6'16,55,302 had ban convened inro SIIARES"

Thc rcst of lh. pryable loan mount is tsDT 53.60,44.698 onl-v BSC paid lo the Golemmenl alotaltmounl ofBDT 15 52'29'68816 only

as inicr.sl paymcnt oflhe said loan anounl Jalan Coledmcnt exenptcd the lolal am'uDl ol loo and intore( t' lhc coremmonl ol

B gladoshlideanemonoERD,A?3/Miscelldeous/12/93601:daledl3lhS€plember,1990olMnristryofFlnanceBscsu[nitledan

app;cationlo tbe Covdmmr lo onsiderlull exemption ftomthesaid 10 ' Accordins to that applicalio' lhe Gorcm'nenr rescheduled lhc

loanalo1!lanounlofBDT600?crcre{itninler.slrate2,T'%videanoficeorderR.tFinan€/fD/Mc/Bs/9,1/.19:daled09th

Seprember,lgg5olMinislrlolFinanceFinallv,inthe2o4lhBoardmeetingolRsCBoardofDnectosnsasapprovedrhtLtherestol$e

pa;able toan lmou otBDt 53,60.03,698onlyshall beconlened into the Govemnent equitt $trich *is subnri(edto MinisBof rriMncc

for dpprolal Bul lhe min61ry offina.cc noi ter apnroved lhn applicarion dd no intcrcst on this halance have been provided 2009_20l0lo

Thcloan.nountingtoBDTloS,z()0,ooorccciledftomBanglddcshoovehncnlfolp.,mcntofrelncmenlbencfitsofl;l0employccs

rerired u.der selfRetnenent s.nenre undcnaken b, managemonr in 2oo2 Tlre loan s rcpayable.licr I rear erace p€rtud Nilh inlercsl al a

dt! t% The balmce hd been Emained unpaidsince2002

17'0.]ThcloanlakcnliomBaneladeshGoloarnrenllbrthepurposcofModemiTalionolBscMdlneworkshopNatl5ihApli],2012'Tolalban
mrounl is BDT 79.19'1,185 Thc loan period h l5 r-eas inctuding2)€ds gnccleriod and inlerest ralc is 5o/" per annun

t7.0,1 Under $e projecl ofpocuing 06 (six) nc* lesseh ihree (l)l) "Product Oil Iankets'and$ree (03) RulkCani'n 
'f'thour 

39000 D\!I

eaclr,Banglad$hshippingcorpordion(Bsc)hascollocled06Gix)nunrbelolsnipsforitsfleelsAconcessionalLomAgiccnr.ntol!n

amou.l RMB + l.2Oi].()(lO.Ol](].i]0 (Ren min-biyum one Billion Ttro Hundr.d Million only) equivalcrt to nnT ri00 5j crorc rfilleen

Hundred crore and Filt_v three r,ac ont]-) n6 signed on o5th ocrober,20r6 and l.1ih october,20l6 respcclivel-v betscen lh€ Govcmmenl

of the Peoplc\ Republic ofBangladeslr imd lhc colemmenl oi lhe P.oples Republ]c of chlna, ]ne lo.n pay back period i 20 ( t*9nry)

reidincludingulilizarion,graceandrpatmeperiodThegraccpeiodollhhloanis05(nvO,cdsardthcnrterenralcis2%pcr
annufu'Informanlvely.llresuplcmonlaryloanagreenenl(Sl,A]isslillnolmadebclucentheMinistryolFinancemdBanEladeshsl]iplinB

Coryoiaiion (BSC)

18.00 Dcfined Ben.fit Obligations _ Crxtrity

Opennrg Balance

Povnion nade during lhc tcar

Paid durinslhe \dr
Closing B.lance

19.00 Defercd Tix Liability/(A$ets)

openingBd.nce

trcMe(De@e) of Deleftd Tq Lialili.Y

clGingBalrnc€
.l**Detaib shoM in Anndw - B

20.00 CurentPortion ofl-olg Term Lom

Govmment t m - Marine wo*shop Mod€miation

r9012-679 J4.844,500 81,144.802

348,996,320 1t1p14,240 49s,o91$22

16t 594 5lor rt0?.950.5o9, 1117,027882)

2*7!nr-790 109.96J.641 3',8.06r.740

(67,519,.r50) 32,878.919

309,963,6,11

99.782.906

,128-458.008, r167J02,355r 100,J98.164

------!?4JI0!1L ------2!&J@-(2,12$9r

l{r 716 054 16.716.054 18,168,027

16-736-054 36.7J6.054 IEJ(8'027

T;;;;;lf;,-,,1m35
536,003,698

r01.200.000

23,331..19.1

rs oos 100-000 15.005.100,000

-)3@p-L-E-pL ---a2p1zL
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21.742,877 31.t8t,954

1.,190,145 811.106

t08,?6?.514 7:1.825,740

14127.137 92.10?,312

2.551.068 '166.61r

-<ri,o25 28,8011

8,291

ll8,7ll

34.?38 897

2l7,lt6ll

12,8:12,t00

6.276.600

52.426,i57

15,340.9lJ1

'13 699,191

8,2:19,681

75.852,912

.18,1:.1,625

128.910

27,600,000

260.000

50,000

10.002,52,1

6,191,768

381.220

1.091,487

160.000

7.r03,254

21,820,182

(.ffi
'\/

l*"ll P*,,rtr,.. 16lro: ll tt ""*"--*" tr

21.00 CrediloB and Accru'ls

BADC Clain Adjustments

Inconre Td conlractos md SuPPhos

Demurage Palmenr Account - BPC

Security Deposih (CEw)

Securi!_DelostsRe@iled

Scricc.harge (Adveit$etrcnr)

Vchicle Repan and MdinleDcnce

GrouP lnsurmcc PaYable

Prorsion for Expenses (Noic _ 2l 0l)

21.01 ProyisionforErPensc
Salary & Allosdce _ Anoal

Prolidenl Fund

fesh Watcr SurPlY

Dcck Enginc sleclrical & saloon

O Perati ng Expen ses

Pon Lient Cdal Cuslom

Prolision lor Bad D.bts (Tra{le Reeilable' _ (Noc_2l 0lA)

Provnion ld Bad Deb$ (Agctrl C/A) (Note-2lolR)

Frolison for Rad Deb(s (Efrplovee Advince) lNor'_1l olcl

Ve$cl Rcpan & Survcy F cs

volagc Charler ExFnscs

.rdrc r\p"r.e'

Telcphonc & Trunlicall

l-ighl, Po{cr & Water

Rccrullmenl ExPenses

Oflicc Gen al ExFnscs (vchicle Running Repan'

lnlcmet & Websit (Alpha lerel)

ShiP DeliveD Expenses

Fleer Connunication

Oilice Machinery and EquiPmcn's

N{cdical E\Penses

BSC MarnE workshops

21,0tA Provision fo. Bad Debts 0 rrde Receivables)

t'*ln amounl ofBDT 135.38.42?'46 reccivable fron thre' (03) panies nmclv sudD- Debtm BDT 
^It 

03? l2l 15 Bangladesh Jute

Mirh corDordion BDr 13,383.'*o', u o**iiJo"""'i";;fo.';il^' Bir 5'rr?'7482e rcspecii'"rr hale been caried

r.rwtrd flom rhe finucdl ved t*t'o' -""i' nt'i'"i'indo necciraule"' thich indicat€s doubful of Ecovery lr rhc curcnt

indcial r-ed 2018-2019 pio!*t" t' o"o *oi' i"'" i'* 
"iu'g"d 

:"/" - 'b*' 
oi'l *ounr d pei $ction -21(2) ol Rangladsh

ShiPPing Coryoration Act 2017

19.523,762

571.876

2.970.38t

103,064.802

I611.22.1

72.902,131

1.r39.82')

84,290

9.491

138.71:l

a,a25
7tl 072176 154,J52,?87

---'rr'fiiIi-----ili"-"--Jss-r'&'0sL

27.i94,248 21.500,000

21,611.T1 817,570

7.024.591 61,9'15.000

29,670,107

r0,o0o.ooo 1,420.588

- 1,,1,1t,106

.1?,260.07t 8i 1,265

t70.627,,130 !78.178,866

17,982,192 4,156,'140

14.116,A21 2,769.1l7

12,r79,625 16,20,1,625

216,?98,800 j0.015,0:17

l.oo0,ooo 4.607,880

120,000 120,000

?o.ooo 69.?70

.t5l],l]0() 259.320

1,000,000

- 8,000.000

10,000 12,00t)

200.000

7,000.000

2.530.000

1.735,098

-- #F----#ffi@

sf)
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21.01B Provision lor Bnd Dcbts (Ascni a/A)

"iAn amount ol RlrT. 319,499,992 under 'Asenrs Conrrol Accounf havc hccn canied tbNard since 2006-2007 under the head ofOther
Rcccilable,lvhich indicates doubtful ofEcor€ry.ln tbecurcnl fi"a.cial tcar2018-2019Fovison for bad debtshayebeen ch sed s%on
abolesaidmount6p.rseclion 2l(2)ofBansladeshShippnrsCoDorario.AcG20lT.

21.01(l Prorision tor Aad Dcbts (EmDloycc Advanc€)

Ar anrounr oIBDT 6.578,198.89 advaDced ro the 42 emplorees ofBSC md that arc rcmainco unrelli7id for frore rhln rhree reaB. As per

DSC Act 2017. provision is made s% on the BDr 32S,909 9,1

22.00 ContractLiability
Si\ Vess€ls Charer  ccount

21.00 lntere(o. Long Term Loars
OveNed lonomic Co-opemtion rund, Japd

Baneladcsh Covemncnl Loan

GotehhenlLoan Marine \\'o shop Modemizalion

Chinese Concesional Lod

21.00 Prorision forlncomeT.x
Opening Brlance

Prolision nldc During lhc Ycar

319,826J04

99,072,400

21J51,819

119,826,,10,1 319.826,40,1

93,912.000 88,752.000

17.030,980 ll.l09.t0l
,116,645,8i9 146,539.859

886,996,0E2 597J09,2:lJ 441.687505

157,551,481 121.103.202 89,108.540

31,635,120 36,448,279 31,994,661

189,186,601 157,55r,481 12t,103202

Paid Lluring the Yed

Closine Balancc

YerrYnc dctnils {rc ns follo*s:

lncone )€ (2012-20111)

lncome r€ (20ll-2014)

lncomc )td (2014-2015)

lnconc y.ar (2015 2016)

hcome )rd (2016-2017)

l,trome !.ar (2017 2018)

lncome_ve (2018-2019)

lncome y.ar (2019 2020)

25.00 Di!idend P.lsble

Op€nnrg Bal,nce

Declared During $e Yctr

Pald Durine the Y.ar

Closing Brhnce

Verrsise delaik are ar aollonsl

Dividend (2010-201l)

Dividend (201I-2012)

Dividend (2012-2011)

DiviJend (2011-2014)

Dilidend (2014-2015)

Diridend (201s-2016)

Dirid.nd (2016-2017)

Dlvrd.nd 12017 2018)

DNrdend (1018-2019)

______.1!2J!!.!!L ______!!tt!!l!L :=g14l4u-

_1!9J!!{!L _____!t$!!!L ___]2ll!t:t!l

29,546,838

16.429.811

8.886.995

14,609,942

2i.175,1r.5

u,406,461

31,99,1,661

36,118,279

31.6i5,120

,1,30.r

2,106,102

6,749,580
,1,250,9?0

2,778.765

8.3.15.884

t,i1t,08l

_10.65r.190

16.,129.811

8.886,995

25.171.725

24.006,06,1

31.99,1,661

16.429.8r1

2i.175.r2i

11.99.1661

(7r,966,248) (4r,346,033) (10.411,663)

30,652.190 2s.546.8J8 2'.0'19.910

73,071,600 ,11,842,961 73.011.600

102.618,'138

27,049,9 t0 U,449,r73

,0,892,871 91521,513

,1,30,1

2.306,102

6,?50,120

4,251,0s2

8,348,7r6

2,599,937

r'* Dividend had decltued for the findcial year20l8-2019 amounting BDT 152,5:15,040, out of*hicn BDI 79,,161,.1.10 ibr covernnenr

Shar.holdinS ord BDT 7l,07l,600lbrPublic Shmholding. SubsequeDtly, thc corporarion paid dirrdend ro public rlrcugh barli rod thc

dilid.ndronioi ofCovcnfrent is not plidbeacauseofnotaplrollng lorrequiftd fund ftomEspecrivo aulhorlty.

,.e!\

d,101

2.306,102

6,7,19,580

,1,250.970

2,718.765

8.1,15,884

2.42i,r80

2,686.053

_, _ 29.!!$1L____Z!!22!L
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26.00

Amount In BDT

Jure30.20l9

Freight R€venue

t,ighterage

l i6e Chat.r(Six Vessel,

27-00 Sedice Rev€nue

Address Comission

Seflice Chdges

Birtb tught Clarye

29.00 Fleet Erpenses (Indirect)

Salary and Allo{ances

Chan& Publications

(ie eral AScnt Expense

Ship Dellve,l Expenses

VAT (Scnice Charge,

Dcprcciatior (Annexure - A)

./a,g

(l: 'r

\\{ -.g

587,024,r27

1.92t,026,452

626,569,251

928,474.069

---21!!!!!!le ---l-E!!!!!i20
r+r ln the the yed 2019-2020 compdrd ro lh.l of2018-2019, Lhe lreiShl revcnuc hd beei increased siSnincantl]. ;\s the

net{]y procued 06 (Six) vessels from China ee commer.iallr_ employcd on Timc Chane, voyagc cha(er in iull capacltv for

this reason frieShl revenue has incrcascd.

126,944..129

r 58.399,015

1.606.590

143,013.680

152.823,519

____2!q,25q41 --__22!,$Zl9'

28.00 Fl€et trxpcnses (Diiect)

Salary and Allo$ances (Afloal)

Fnc1. Oiland waler

Fresh Watcr Suppll

Ageicy Commissions & Brokerage

Deck md Engine E\pcnses

Dispatch / Denurage

Fleet Comnrunication

Gencral Flxpenscs

Pon. Canaland Custonr l)ues

vesselRcpairs & Sur!ey Fees

Viclualing Expcnscs

Dcprccialion lAniexur. ' A)

Operating Sundry I-xpenses

Hatching CleaniiS CharScs

Vo) a-ec Expense (Jo)lala)

360,755,742

189.699.2t r

108.589.759

2.156.506

58.r 16.861

630.046

1.204.060

14,955.282

35,993.154

363,290.147

26,311,71.1

47.1.218.5.15

t.l2(i.445

I58,440

27.600,000

251,988,691

97.630.696

29,670,309

71.?0?,611

932.531

5,1.685.897

.l4,9,1 I ,774

8.li'li.rll

'19,016.579
7,832.t 74

51,044.57?

242,557,609

24-171-610

239,615.279

r

1.666.428.512 1.r6s.282.133

60,649,600

3_r38.349

23.760.491

23.346.036

27,653.313

I,909,001

6.7A1,A22

7,000.000

22.290,971

25,235.1.14

_____1!!121128 _____29i!2{t

+r+ Compared to the Ilnancial year 2018-19, Fleet Dxpenses (Direct and lrdircct) have increased considerably in thc )car of

2019-20. As because, the above mentioned new 06 (six) ships are fully enployed comnrcrciall] allover Lhe world inthisycar

and rhese employmen! enhances crew salary and allovances. fleet communications. le$els surveys, victualinS, insurancc. and

vc$cl deprecialion expenses etc. in the lorm ofoperational expenditures in large.

N
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30.00

Amount In BDT

June30.2019fT"" 30, rom 
'l

4,540,443Dir.rcnce in txchange Gain

Bifih Righr Chd8es

Inlerest Income - On FDR

Misc. Receipr Scrap, Tender. Bond Money crc

Call Ch ge

Scnrce Chargc - BSC Dhaka Building

Interesr Incomc ' On Dividend Account

Iineresl lncom€ - On SND Account

31.00 Adninistrative ExPenses

Office GenemlExpenses

DiiTerccc in Exchragc Dxpenses

Salary & Allo{ances

Professinal Expenses

BSC Anni!esary Celebration

Providcnl fund

Insurance-Group

Insurance ' Shore Assets

Bad debr Expenses

Share Expenses

Ptuiesnralfee - Sratutory Audil

Recruitmcnt Expenses

Dcprecialion (Annexure - A)

32.00 Financialtrxpenses

Intcrest on Bangladesh Golernmenl Loan

Inlercsl on Maiine Workshop Modcrnization

Interest on Chinese Concessional l-oar

BankCharge

309.208,270

9,839.742

2.t23.750

77,854.1l9

5,170,2-64

652.66r

i9.7t7.llr

3,791.876

2.585.000

278,655.r89

2.t97.817

1A:44.771

I 1.300

12.188.665

429.406.580 J?8.875,624

1a.913,044 63,852,484

10,099,125 3,159,856

117,71936a 191,4U,664

34.400 163,000

1,4t9,767 1,433,201

38,800,408 19,844,500

18,523,430 11,368.129

47.912

560.382 688,058

17.980,831 87,381,904

2,493.838 11,789,751

140,000 120,000

5,000,000 5,000,000

12j70,942 13,588,262

10.328

364.3J4J7s 43s,791,809

5,160,000

3.92t.879

5,160,000

3,919,139

l

l

l
l

i

l

I

l

l

j

l

I

i

I

I

I

I

I

:.{
Hg

a
a
E

E

300.r06,000 146,539,859

3,434,248

31r.975.024 159.055,986

'' - ie\
, ,, '1. ),

\*/*;l
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33.00

Amount Ir BDT

Reconcili.tion ofNet Income with Crsh Fiows from OpcratinS Aciivilies

Net Pro{it Beforc Tax

Depreciation Expense

Foreisn Exchange (Gain)/Loss

Changcs in working Capital :

Trade,nd Othe. Receivabie

Advances, Deposits and Prepaymenrs

Defined Benefit Obligation - Gratuity

Creditors and Accruals

Contract Liability

Cash Cencrated fron(used in) Operations

Interest on Long Term Loan

Net Crsh from/(used in) Operating Adiviti€s

Basic Earning Per Share (EPS)

Net Profit After Tax

Number ofordinary Shares During the year

Net Asset Vrlue Per Share (NAVPS)

Ner,\$ersvrlue
N umber ol Ordiiary Shares Duringlhe )ear
Net Ass.t Valu. P.r Shuc

Net Operaling Cash Flons per Share (NOCtPS)

Nct cash fton (uscd in) Operating Actilitics

Number ofOrdinary Shares During the year

Net Operating Cash llons per Share

774;t75$O5

509,135,523

(4,540,443',)

504595,080

(188,893,447)

5,916,22t

(160,271,628',)

(22,561,851',)

13,789,t63

(9,544.052)

3748$,544

278,458,886

3,159,856

2E1,61a,742

(169,055,131)

(100,441,513)

( 109,509,464)

(68,106,099)

389,381,365

9,544,052

(48,186,790)(]01,565,594)

_____22tr9!!21

289,686.839

(31,635,120)

258,051,719

____9228E 496

t55.621,738

(36,448,279)

119,173J59

___!4!4!!{1t

4t4,682,417

152,535,040

___J4,461255_

175,105,909

152,535,040

2,72 1.15

35.00

27,092,408.8i0

(18,545,400.100)

16.416,591 ,421

(17,871,199.7,18)

8,547,008.550

152,535.040 152,535,040

53.79

36.00

1,235,856.811

152,535,040

731,461,955

152,535,040

8.10 4.80

afA
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37.00 Impactof Restitement
'rncDpsdo|lhcadjunnrcnrsrcdloarcslarcmolofnndcilrsutunren*asarandro.thccndcd:r0,.ne2!rrlh.mnrcdrurc
r.r'..f 

'.d1pn.r'.0Jor.. 
i 

"\ 
.. r,t.dd. ..ns.I,n\h.tr,.f.t(!rJrr

Statement oI rinancial Positior

t-^,,jjT;lt_j,-^;lr;,**l
6r.51

67519.a50

I Crreni Poftion or LoDg Tm Lo&
111,641.211

1.705.090

(r3,368.027)

18,r68.027
699.273.246

11r,368.027

18.931 s55,1

I

I

Total Lia 380J18J31 t7t.154,929 555,178,950

Total

m;x"#-rlFj,"*;lt;.,",l
19,713,334,.135 (15,608.51r1) 19,697.725.r21

410.714.5a2 (1.833,113) 468.9.11,469

19J13J34/35 (206)2a,220) t9,691:125,s21

Propert\, Pltur ud Equip,nmr

Curcnt Porrion ol Lone Tenn Lolh
Intcresl on t,ong Teu Lods

Prolnion tbr Income Td

15.722.941.2',73

,150,769.384

831,686,207

2.10,857,953

(36.?36,0t4)

36,?16,054

146,539.859

I12,874,108

(81,106,.1?2)

15,686.205,219

36,716,054

5911A9.213

9.1,1,560.315

157,551,481

Total Li 1,s23,313.5t4 275,890,t00 |,199,203,941
(r,693,249,509) (480,841,785) (2.114,093.294)

I
I

Total Equi

Statement of Protit or Loss md Other Compiehensive Income

For the ycar e.ded l0 Junc,2019

Opcntins Expe.ses (FIed Expms (Dned))

(482,2rE!619)

| ^:HilI;'" ll T:;:lHti;;l
12,516,127

I r9.754,751

(193,049,961)

1.200,659.529

146,539,859

(81,106,.172)

360,352.1r7

(35,3?7,197)

159,055.986

16,448,279

161,302.356

r.165.28?.i3i
791 ll 79t,809

377,20E!306I
I
T

I
I

Ne! Proft Aner rd As per Audited FS

Lcss . Impacl of corecrion of ercs
Net Profir AliuT (R6rfted)

552,314,2t5

)17.208 3A6

1r5.105.909

-t
"{ Excutive Diecto (Ei6E -

Kazr Md. Shafiut AleTh
Jornt secreiary

-o*,r," o'*,., rrn,n*,g.,'gle*h shipp'nq coMblj;

Mdagine Di.ecrot

Cammodoe Mahmud SalbhBN

enrging Dirsdot

8arllade$ Sihing Co,pordtixr

trhI
I
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BANGLADtrSH SHIPPINC CORPORdTION

DEFERRED TAX

I'OR TIID YEAR ENDDDJTI\f30.2O2O

D.fered rax (6sets)/ Liabilitt recognized in accord{re qith lhe prov6ion of l'\S- 12, 6 arivcd 6 follows:

Amount In BDT

tr,,,..]i- r0r0 lfJ.---30. r0fil fJ.-- J0. r0rsl

9s,782906 (67,519,450) 32,a78.919

rr6?r02l5hr 100.198.360

423240914 99.782.90b 167,51c,450)

I A.ounror Il ll ,"-"".,"" I

I Fin,trci,l ll r,xBNe ll nrn **". I
I Perrom.nc. I L-I

15,381,075,74-,1 11,256,702.711 2.12'1,3?1,012

----4 4!$4

I emo,,rot ll ll ,.-"..,* I

I Fin.n.i,l ll raxB,k ll Dirddc; I

I P.rrorm,occ l[----------J

1i,866,87i,921 15.051.,125.011 81t,1t0.910

- (109.961,641)

I Amounror ll ll ,"-".."., I

I Frn.(i!r ll r.xBr* ll nrn **". I

I Perrord.nce ll I

r,099,28?,174 912,32r-492 126.96i.682

702l4l b92 a7/l)tro2 r' n0--800)

25%

___ler2$gr

Deferred Tax Liabilry/ (A$et,

Rcconcilirlion ofDererrcd T{r Li!bilitic, (Aseh) arc as follo*s:

Propenr, Planr & Equi!f,e.l( Excepl Land)

Liabiliq lo Enploye6 (Graluity)

Net Tcmpmry Difcre.cs

Dclcrred lax Liabilil!/ (Asscts)

Prop.rl!, Plax & Equifme ( Erccpt Led)

Liabrlrl) i. Emplo-vees (Cratuny)

Net Tenpora4 DitTere.ces

Defetred Tlx I iahililt/ (Asscts)

Deferred Tax Lirbility/ (Ascr9

11q69n6o!37 ri.25o.7u)'r '. :06 616

250/0

(309,961,641)

(106,355,646) - 006,355,646)
rs 4s0 5s6614 15.05t.425.011 394,131,62J

25%

99.782906

128?.40r,790)
(r24.007,567)

(378,069.?.10)

t.\8.913.712)

- (287.401,790)

, (124.00?.567)

- 678,069,140)

- (18.!73.712)

@)

Deferrcd Tai Lirbitry/ (A$ets)

Properq, Plant & Equip enl(ExcePtLdnd)

r-iabilrr! lo Fnfl.yees (GraluiB )

Nel Tcnl)oral] Driliroces

Deler.d Ie\ Liabill!, (A$els)I
I

I

I
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BANGLADESH SHIPPING COR"ORATION

SCEtrDULE OF SEORTTERM 1NVESTMENT

AS AT JUNE 30. 2O2()

SL No. BANKNAMf,
ACCOUNT
NIIMBER

Jun€ 30, 2020 June 30,2019

333.326.958 583,156,507
I

700.787,281 't s0,78'7,281
2

98.942,200 80.000.000
3

t0,000,000 60.000,000
4 42.095,979
5

103.468,300 107,900.000
6

1,668,687,119 !.191.700.000
7

Ii,tuat r.ust n-t Ua141 142,095,9',79 40.000,000
8

I.772,851,103 1.105.369,793

4.830,r59,139 1,963,009,5!1

@l



SL No. BANKNAME BRANCH ACCOUNT NUMBER Jutre30.2020 June 30.2019
0200-011798941 7,657,420 sos,627.802

2 Asrani Bank Limited Khulna 0200-02171572 22.657
3 Asran i Bank Limited 0200,001988265 24.062.599 2.729.119
4 Dhaka Bank Limited 0271-500001001 108.166 108.894
5 Dhaka Bank Limited ForeienExchanee 2031-s00001682 2,025,860 1.416.31I
6 Dhaka BdkLimited 2031-500001694 2.129,At5 2.860,964

Dhaka Bank Limited 2031-500001708 9,620,764 6,195.268
I Eastem Bek Limited 2001-040000133 4,564 4,667
9 Eastem Ba.rk Limited 00r r-040000499 364.682 362.786
0 HSBC Bank Limited 004-091633067 132.171.852 7,413,389
I Janata Bank Limited Khulna 0100-009181045 6.795 7.821
2 Janata Bank Limited 0100-005261583 80.57',7.249 20.816.582
3 Janata Bank Limited old(349)01 00-005261214 14.029 132.978

4 Janara Bark Limited 0100-005261435 287.856 280,167
5 One Bank Limited EPZ 0843-000000049 36.071.248 7,478,055
6 PubaliBank Limiled 0332-102000044 ,101.188 r90,020
7 PubaliBank Limiied Khulna 0886102000116 l 441

8 RupaliBank Limited 240000202 9t.267 91,267
9 RupaliBank Limited BSC M/W 1404-024000001 8.416.713 4,408,462

20 Sonali BdkLimited 0801-136000r95 549,7M 534.545
21 Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1604-836000369 63.29A 6t,427
22 St ddd Cha.tered Bank 022.4-7s25101 173,145 173,835
23 Standard Chartered Bdk 3221-752510t 35,222.995 54,268.029
24 Islami Bank Limited 2050r030900010100 111.267.6t)s

2a Trusr B k Limired Dilkhusha Branch 542.589 539,072

Totnl 451,854.105 615.92s.198

BANGLADESH SHIPPING CORPORATION
SCHEDULE OT SHORT NOTICE DEPOSITS

AS AT JI]NE 30,2O2O

5FA



BANGLADESH SI{PPING CORPORATION
SCIIEDULE OF CURRENT DEPOSIT

AS AT JIINE 30! 

'020

@

SL
BANK NAME BRANCH

NAME
ACCOUNT

NUMBER
June30,2020 June30.2019

I SBAC Bank Limited Dhaka 006711100r0?8 36,542
2 Aarani B3nk Limited 0200-011798942 188.073 473.685

3 Khulna 0200-002165233 9,1',l2 10.162
AsmiBmkLimited 0200-001985848 54,747 26',7.137

5 Easlem Bank Limited 001l-060005899 563

6 Eastem Bank LiEired Khulna 2001-060000637 23.r30 24.281
7 HSBC Bank Limited 004-091633-016 I08,01.1,2q4

8 Janata Bank Limited KIulna 0 00008790340 85.855 1,539,873

9 Janata Bank Limited 0 00-005356291 17.766 48,456
l0 Janata Bank Liniied 0 00-005231048 129.142 39.911
ll Janata Bank Limited 0 00-005301828 80.522 81.212
12 Janata Bank Liniied 0 00-005356495 120.517 t21,357
13 Pubali Bank Limited RSC M,W 0332-901034085 3.023 3,022
14 Pubali Bank Linired 0332-90r016937 31,791 32.941
l5 Pubali Bank Limited Khulna 0886"90r015934 t32,354 132,964
16 Rup.tliBank Limited BSC M.W 1404-020000499 6,524,021 t,419,647
t'l Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1621-200001645 I82,918 182.9r8
l8 Sonali Bank Limited Dhaka 1604-833002731 1_364.9',79

l9 Islami Bank Limited t030100609107 73.580
20 Slandard Chartered Bmk Limited 0 24-7525101 201.201 207.231

Totil 118,r8639J 5,919.778


